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REPORT OF PURCHASE 
 

 FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22 
 

The purchase committee shall be responsible for entire procurement process for major 

equipment right from identification of potential suppliers to the comparison and evaluation 

of the responses for recommendation. MITE has established the appropriate mechanism of 

“procurement and the financial powers” keeping in view of decentralization and participative 

management.  

 

The number of purchase committee meetings held during the financial year 2021-22: Two 

 

Meeting 
No. 

Date Department Name Total Cost in INR 

01 28/08/2021 

Computer Science & 
Engineering 

4,24,645.00 

02 27/11/2021 4,08,870.00 
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Total purchases during the financial year 2021-22 as follows: 

 
SECTION-I 

 
Major Equipment’s: 

 

Sl.No 
Equipment’s 

Name 
Department 

Name 
Laboratory 

Name 
Quantity 

Purchase 
Date 

Price in INR

1 Lenovo Server 

Computer 
Science & 

Engineering 

VGST-
Computer 
Science 

Research Lab

02 14/09/2021 4,24,645.00 

2 
Lenova Tower 
Workstation P 

Series 
Computer 
Science 

Research Lab

01 

13/01/2022 

1,49,860.00 

3 

Lenova 
Commercial 

Desk Top 
Computers 

05 2,59,010.00 

TOTAL 8,33,515.00 
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SECTION-II 

 
Minor Equipment’s/Accessories: 

 

Sl.No Equipment’s Name 
Department 

Name 
Laboratory 

Name 
Quantity 

Purchase 
Date 

Price in 
INR 

1 

Sensor Modules, 
Bread board, ICs, 

Module Buck, 
SIM800L Module, 
Cables, Patch cords 

Computer 
Science & 

Engineering 
ADE Lab 10 

08-10-2021/ 
26-02-2022 

9,865.00 

2 

DSP Starter Kit with 
all Accessories 

(TMS320C6748) 

Electronics & 
Communication 

Engineering 

Digital 
Signal 

Processing 
Lab 

03 30-09-2021 97,350.00 

Digital Multimeter Basic 
Electrical 

Engineering 
Lab 

04 30-11-2021 7,780.00 

Wattmeter-Portable 
Type Analog Power 

Factor Meter 
01 24-01-2022 4,720.00 

3 Gas Welding 
Mechanical 
Engineering 

Workshop 01 17-02-2022 38,581.00 

4 Density Bottles 
Civil 

Engineering 

Geotechnical 
Engineering 

Lab 
02 20-9-2021 959.00 

5 1KVA UPS 
Computer 
Science & 

Engineering 

Institution 
Level 

03 
6-10-2021/ 
16-2-2022/ 
17-3-2022 

18,013.00 

6 

Digital Colorimeter 

Department of 
Chemistry 

Chemistry 
Lab 

02 

24-2-2022 

22,684.32 

Digital pH meter 02 23,364.00 

Glass wares and 
other accessories 

120 34,243.60 
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7 

CAT6 305mtr Dlink 
Cable Box 

Institution Level 

14 
15-4-2021/ 
24-8-2021/ 
20-1-2022 

1,22,730.00 

Ruckus Access Point 05 
10-7-2021/ 
16-9-2021/ 
1-12-2021 

1,55,284.00 

Epson Projector 

Institution Level 

01 6-10-2021 29,795.00 

All in Printer 04 
1-7-2021/ 
21-9-2021/ 
14-10-2021 

68,322.00 

Security System 02 
2-4-2021/ 

11-12-2021 
1,41,505.00 

Biometric Device 03 22-02-2022 23,400.00 

TOTAL 7,98,595.92 

 

GRAND TOTAL (From Section-I & Section-II) = INR. 16,32,110.92 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 


