Invent Solutions

MANGALORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING

Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution (A Unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust®, Mangalore - 575001)
Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.







Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution (A Unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust®, Mangalore - 575001)
Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

REPORT OF PURCHASE

FINANCIAL YEAR 2021-22

The purchase committee shall be responsible for entire procurement process for major equipment right from identification of potential suppliers to the comparison and evaluation of the responses for recommendation. MITE has established the appropriate mechanism of "procurement and the financial powers" keeping in view of decentralization and participative management.

The number of purchase committee meetings held during the financial year 2021-22: Two

Meeting No.	Date	Department Name	Total Cost in INR
01	28/08/2021		4,24,645.00
02	27/11/2021	Computer Science & Engineering	4,08,870.00



Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution (A Unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust®, Mangalore - 575001)
Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

Total purchases during the financial year 2021-22 as follows:

SECTION-I

Major Equipment's:

Sl.No	Equipment's Name	Department Name	Laboratory Name	Quantity	Purchase Date	Price in INR
1	Lenovo Server	Computer Science & Engineering	VGST- Computer Science Research Lab	02	14/09/2021	4,24,645.00
2	Lenova Tower Workstation P Series		Computer Science Research Lab	01	13/01/2022	1,49,860.00
3	Lenova Commercial Desk Top Computers			05		2,59,010.00
TOTAL						8,33,515.00



Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution (A Unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust®, Mangalore - 575001)
Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

SECTION-II

Minor Equipment's/Accessories:

Sl.No	Equipment's Name	Department Name	Laboratory Name	Quantity	Purchase Date	Price in INR
1	Sensor Modules, Bread board, ICs, Module Buck, SIM800L Module, Cables, Patch cords	Computer Science & Engineering	ADE Lab	10	08-10-2021/ 26-02-2022	9,865.00
2	DSP Starter Kit with all Accessories (TMS320C6748)	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Digital Signal Processing Lab	03	30-09-2021	97,350.00
	Digital Multimeter		Basic Electrical Engineering Lab	04	30-11-2021	7,780.00
	Wattmeter-Portable Type Analog Power Factor Meter			01	24-01-2022	4,720.00
3	Gas Welding	Mechanical Engineering	Workshop	01	17-02-2022	38,581.00
4	Density Bottles	Civil Engineering	Geotechnical Engineering Lab	02	20-9-2021	959.00
5	1KVA UPS	Computer Science & Engineering	Institution Level	03	6-10-2021/ 16-2-2022/ 17-3-2022	18,013.00
6	Digital Colorimeter	Department of Chemistry	Chemistry Lab	02	24-2-2022	22,684.32
	Digital pH meter			02		23,364.00
	Glass wares and other accessories			120		34,243.60



Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade, An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution (A Unit of Rajalaxmi Education Trust®, Mangalore - 575001)
Affiliated to V.T.U., Belagavi, Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

	CAT6 305mtr Dlink Cable Box		14	15-4-2021/ 24-8-2021/ 20-1-2022	1,22,730.00
	Ruckus Access Point	Institution Level	05	10-7-2021/ 16-9-2021/ 1-12-2021	1,55,284.00
7	Epson Projector		01	6-10-2021	29,795.00
	All in Printer	Institution Level	04	1-7-2021/ 21-9-2021/ 14-10-2021	68,322.00
	Security System		02	2-4-2021/ 11-12-2021	1,41,505.00
	Biometric Device		03	22-02-2022	23,400.00
TOTAL					

GRAND TOTAL (From Section-I & Section-II) = INR. 16,32,110.92

PRINCIPAL